TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name should read Prima Dental Manufacturing rather than Prima Dental Group previously recorded on Reel 003492 Frame 0978. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Prima Instrument Co. to Prima Dental Group.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900310631

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prima Instrument Co.		03/01/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prima Dental Manufacturing	
Street Address:	9 Madleaze Estate, Bristol Road	
City: Gloucester		
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: GL1 5SG		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757221	PREDATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126321756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.715.5260

Email: richard.young@quarles.com, veronica.brooks@quarles.com,

tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Young at Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2757221 PREDATOR

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Richard W. Young at Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000 TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Ford Brooks
SIGNATURE:	/VFB/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=PREDATOR Reg No 2757221 Affidavit and Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=PREDATOR Reg No 2757221 Affidavit and Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=PREDATOR Reg No 2757221 Affidavit and Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=PREDATOR Reg No 2757221 Affidavit and Corrected Assignment#page4.tif source=PREDATOR Reg No 2757221 Affidavit and Corrected Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0032 IN THE MATTER OF Correction of Prima Instrument Co. to Prima Dental Group United States Trademark Assignment for PREDATOR Registration No. 2757221 Recorded March 3, 2007 Reel 003492 Frames 0978 to 0981 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned Richard W. Young, Illinois bar member and counsel for Assignee, having firsthand knowledge regarding the ownership of the PREDATOR United States trademark registration No. 2757221 ("Mark") solemnly and sincerely declares as follows:

- 1. The assignment document dated March 1, 2007 transferring ownership of the Mark from Prima Instrument Co. ("Assignor") to Prima Dental Group ("Assignee") inadvertently listed the Assignee as Prima Dental Group rather than Prima Dental Manufacturing.
- 2. Prima Dental Group is not a legal entity but is in fact merely a trade name of Prima Dental Manufacturing.

Assignee respectfully requests that the identity of the assignee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office assignment records be corrected so as to name the legal entity, Prima Dental Manufacturing, a United Kingdom corporation, rather than the trade name of that entity. See T.M.E.P. § 503.06(b) (permitting correction of errors in recorded assignment documents); see also, T.M.E.P. § 1201.02(c) ("If an applicant identifies itself by a name under which it does business, which is not a legal entity, then amendment to state the applicant's correct legal name is permitted").

I declare that all of the above statements made out of my personal knowledge are true; all of the statements made on the basis of information received are true to my best belief.

Declared at Chicago, Illinois, United States of America on this 19th day of December, 2014.

Name: Richard W. Young

Title: Illinois Bar Member Attorney for Assignee

QB\31694037.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION	TYPE:
------------	-------

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prima Instrument Co.		3	CORPORATION: UNITED
			KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prima Dental Group
Street Address:	9 Madleaze Estate, Bristol Road
City:	Gloucester
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GL1 5SG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757221	PREDATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(954)491-1544

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

954-491-0099

Email:

vhandal@salonmarrow.com

Correspondent Name:

Vincent J. Handal, Jr.

Address Line 1:

800 Corporate Drive, Suite 208

Address Line 4:

Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33334

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900070816

TRADEMARK

REBANE: 0978

-	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent J. Handal, Jr.
	Signature:	/Vincent J. Handal, Jr./
***************************************	Date:	03/05/2007
	Total Attachments: 2 source≍predator-assignment#page1.tif source=predator-assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Prima Instrument Co., a United Kingdom corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 9 Madleaze Estate, Bristol Road, Gloucester GL1 5SG, United Kingdom, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"):

Trademark

Number

Date

PREDATOR

2,757,221

August 26, 2003

Manufacturino

WHEREAS, Prima Dental a United Kingdom corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 9 Madleaze Estate, Bristol Road, Gloucester GL1 5SG, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Signed as of this the 1st day of March, 2007.

PRIMA INSTRUMENT CO.

Bv:

Carl Ashkin, Director

ATTEST:

W Rosenberg, Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0980

REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0036

1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss.:
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

On this 1st day of March, 2007, personally appeared CARL ASHKIN, to me known and known to me to be a Director of PRIMA INSTRUMENT CO., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

EMILY N. REID HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01RE8090844 QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21, 2007 Enrily Need
Notary Public

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0981